

Essar Steel Algoma Inc. 105 West Street Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario Canada P6A 7B4

T +1 - 705 - 945 2351 F +1 - 705 - 945 2203 www.essarsteelalgoma.com

## **NEWS RELEASE**

Monday, February 7, 2011

## **Essar Steel Algoma Resumes Ironmaking Operations**

**Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario** – Essar Steel Algoma reports that it has restarted its No. 7 Blast Furnace. The Blast Furnace is ramping up smoothly and expects to return to normal operating levels in the next few days.

Cokemaking operations remain in full effect and limited production continues at select downstream operations.

Chief Operating Officer, Pramod Shukla noted "As we look forward to the resumption of full operations we wish to thank our customers, employees and the community for their patience and understanding during this difficult period".

-30-

A member of the Essar Group, Essar Steel Algoma Inc. is based in Sault Ste. Marie, Ontario. As a fully integrated steel producer, the Company derives its revenues primarily from the manufacture and sale of hot and cold rolled steel products including sheet and plate.

**COMPANY CONTACT:** 

Brenda Stenta

Manager Corporate Communications

Phone: +1.705.945.2209

E-mail: brenda.stenta@essar.com